Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first

rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of finance of an amount of 2 % of the
predicted amount, valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days from the date of bid-
opening, that is 270 796 (Two hundred seventy thousand seven hundred ninety six )
CFA Francs.

Under pain of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing
service or administrative authorities (senior Divisional Officers, Divisionai officers...) of the
administrative documents required, inciuding the bid bond, must imperatively be produced